Minnesota law.
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180 GENERAL LAWS

Melvin, county treasurer, and L. 8. Padyham, county auditor
of Steele county, two bundred and fifteen and fifteen one-
hundredths dollars.

43th.—M. J. Toher, for expenses incurred in arresting
Archibald MeGreggor, on requisition of the governor, seventy-
five dollars.

46th.—To R. M. Reynold, for amputation of leg and medi-
cal attendance on Kent Peterson, one hundred doilars.

47th.—To John Grace, board of half Sioux Indians charged
with murder of Cook family, from AMay twenty-fifth, eighteen
bundred and seventy-two, to November eleventh, eighteen
hondred and seventy-two (one hundred and seventy-one days),
ninety-seven and seventy-one one-hundredths dollars.

48th.—For clerk hire for the governor for the year eighteen
hundred and seventy-five, one thouaand dollars.

49th.—For payment of certificate No. two hundred and
fifty-three, issued by order of senate in eighteen hundred and
geventy-four, nine and fifty one-hundredths dollars.

50th.—To Mrs. James R. Lucas, widow of the late Capt.
James R. Lucas, deputy state auditor, the salary that would
be due him, if living, up to the first day of Awgust, A.D.
cighteen hundred and seventy-five, to the amount of five hun-
dred dollars.

Approved March 5, 1875.

CHAPTER CXLII
AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR CERTAIN PURPOSES.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola :

Secrron 1. That the following snms of money, or 80 much
thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are hereby ap-
propriated ont of any money in the treasury, belonging to the
general revenue fund, not otherwise appropriated :

1st.—For amennt due judges of district courts on salaries
of eighteen hundred and seventy-four, sixteen hundred and
sixty-six dollars and sixty-eight cents.

2d.—For amount due for repairing and furnishing capitol
guilding, in eighteen hundred and seventy-four, fifteen hundred

ollars.

3d.—For amount due on certificates issmed by legislature of
eighteen hundred and seventy-four, for extra pay of clerks for
enrolling, &c., one thousand dollars.
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4th.——For amount due J, F. Williams, for expenses incurred
as centennial commissioner in eighteen hundred and seventy-
two, cighteen hundred and seventy-three, and eighteen hundred
and seventy-four, one hundred and twenty-tbree dollars.

Sth.—For amounts due Sherwood Hough, John C. Shaw,
for administering oaths in bounty and pension claim cases, in
cighteen hundred and seventy-four, ninety-five dellars and sev-
enty-five cents.

Gth.—For printing one hundred copies each of prison report
of eighteen hundred and seventy-two and eighteen hundred
and seventy-three, one hundred and fifteen dolilars.

7th.-~For balance due for building vault and fitting and fur-
nishing secretary’s office, six hundred and ninety-three dollars
and sixteen cents.

Sth.—For amount due on certificate No. two hundred and
seventy-six, lssued by order of senate of eighteen bundred
and seventy-four, one hundred dollars.

9th,—To Rener and Dussell, for balance due on carpenter
work for ventilating capitol, two hundred and thirty-five
dollars.

10th.—To Wilson and Rogers, for balance due for ventilating
capitol, five hundred and thirty-three dollars.

11th.—To E, P. Basford, for plans and superintending the
ventilating the capitol, one hundred and eight dollars and six-
ty-five cents.

12th.—To John Holler, deputy sheriff of Wright county,
for expenses incurred in securing Geo. Griswold, a fugitive
from justice, upon a proper requisition, fifty dollars.

18th.—To amount due for publishing laws of eighteen hun-
dred and seventy-four in newspapers, six thousand dollars.

14th.—For amount due on printing, advertising and binding
in eighteen hundred and seventy-four, nine thousand dollars.

15th.—To M. S. Wilkingon, a8 attorney in an action, St.
Paul Press Company against 8. P. Jennison, secrelary of state,
three hundred dollars.

16th.—To Chas. Hjartsburg, for services as clerk in record-
ing proceedings of the board of auditors of state trensury,
twenty-five dollars. _

17th.—To E. H. Barrett, for legal cap and commercial note
paper, eight dollars and fifty cents.

18th.—For A. E. Ball, in payment of judgment rendered
against the secretary of state, October {wenty-ninth, eighteen
hundred and seventy-two, for publishing laws of the state,
sixty five dollars and thirty-eight cents.

Approved March 5, 1875,
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